www.heliosps.com        New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - Middle East & Asia: sales@heliosps.asia      1
User’s Manual
SR750HL Power Supply/ Float Charger for Lead Acid Batteries 750W
OPTIONAL FEATURES STANDARD FEATURES
3 Relay Alarms-Form C
Float Charger –Lead Acid Batteries
Temperature Sensor on 1.7m lead with adhesive
pad: -4mV / °C /cell ±10%

• If used as a battery charger ensure that the battery polarity matches the power supply /charging output.
• Alarms can be tested by using an external variable voltage supply.
8. MODEL CODING AND OPTIONS
An external diode is required for N+1 redundancy or parallel applications. A diode and DC Power Supply can be installed in a 2U Rack
as shown in the picture  below. Please contact our sales technical engineers so we can configure a DC Power Solution according your
specific requirements.
SR500-750HL unit with external diode into 2U Rack
T  = Yes Blank = No Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 30, 36, 48VDC DC output (nominal battery voltage)
Function
Options:
485 = RS485, 232 = RS232, LAN+=SNMP/Webpages, 485+=Modbus RTU
DC = 90-135VDC input (blank = AC input)  U = 110VAC optional input voltage
Power 750W
HL = DC PSU/charger
HI = No-Break™ DC UPS - 3 terminal output (separate battery output (See separate
datasheet)
Turns output on/off
X = Pluggable connector    S= Stud   A= Anderson Connectors Output DC connector
SR750HL  12  T  F  X   L   DC 485+
Standby Button
Type of cooling F = Fan
www.heliosps.com        New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - Middle East & Asia: sales@heliosps.asia      8
SR750HL Series - 750W Power Supply/Float Charger for Lead Acid Batteries
11. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
OPTIONS
Output power 750W (0-50°C )
Input Voltage
180V - 264VAC 45-65Hz
88V - 132VAC   45-65Hz ( Optional)
Output Voltages  13.8V, 24, 30V, 36V, 48 V Other voltages by request
Voltage Adj. Range  85% - 120% of Vnominal
Fusing/ protection Input fuse and Varistor
Overcurrent protection Constant current limit under overload and short circuit conditions
Isolation
Input – earth – 2.5KVdc
Output – earth - 750Vdc
Efficiency > 85%
Inrush Current Soft start circuit
Operating temperature -20  to 50 °C ambient at full load
Humidity 0 - 95% relative humidity non - condensing
OVP Over-voltage protection on output at 130% of nominal output voltage
Cooling Dual Fan Cooled
LED Indication
Green: DC OK
Green: Power OK
Flash code for different operating states
Alarms Relay
Form C contacts changeover, rated 30VDC,2A/110VDC,0.3A/125VAC,0.5A
30VDC, 2A/110VDC, 0.3A, 125VAC, 0.5A
DC High ( Fan fail/stall (toggle every 5 sec))
POWER  (mains fail, PSU fail)
DC Low
Line Regulation <0.2% over AC input range
Load Regulation <0.4% open circuit to 100% load
Noise <1%
Optional Input Voltage 88 - 132 VAC
Optional DC Input Voltage
110VDC (88V – 135VDC)
Please note that an external fuse or MCB
must be fitted on the output for short circuit protection.
Communication Port
RS232 (ASCII)
RS485 (ASCII)
Modbus RTU
SNMP, Webpages